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Recalculation of "average” bills, based on average consumption.

Average Consumption per Customer based on EIA Data

Avista
Puget
Pacific-WA
Pacific-UT

1989

1,133
1,125
1,235

607

2003

992
967
1,329
725

Per Staff from tariffs and based on average consumption

Average KWH
{rounded)
Avista 1,000
Puget 1,000
Pacific-WA 1,250
Pacifie-UT 700

Monthly Customer Bill

1989 2005 % change
$ 4337 § 55.09 27%
$ 4969 $ 60.86 2%
$ 5634 $ 6291 12%
$ 56.09 $ 51.65 -8%

This supplemental response shows the changes in average residential bills from 1988 through 2004.
The data is based on the application of tariffs to a representative level of kwh consumption in each
district. The BPA residential exchange is included where available.

The data shows that average bills for PacifiCorp’s Washington customers increased by 12% in this
time period. For Washington customers served by Avista and PSE bills increased by over 20%.
During the same time period, PacifiCorp’s Utah customers realized an actual decrease in their bill

of about 8%.

The “Average KWH?” column of the figures in the lower table are rounded figures from the
information in the top table. The figures in the top table are not weather adjusted data.



