Recalculation of "average" bills, based on average consumption.

Average Consumption per Customer based on EIA Data

	1989	2003
Avista	1,133	992
Puget	1,125	967
Pacific-WA	1,235	1,329
Pacific-UT	607	725

Per Staff from tariffs and based on average consumption

	Average KWH		Monthly Customer Bill			
	(rounded)		1989		2005 % change	
Avista	1,000	\$	43.37	\$	55.09	27%
Puget	1,000	\$	49.69	\$	60.86	22%
Pacific-WA	1,250	\$	56.34	\$	62.91	12%
Pacific-UT	700	\$	56.09	\$	51.65	-8%

This supplemental response shows the changes in average residential bills from 1988 through 2004. The data is based on the application of tariffs to a representative level of kwh consumption in each district. The BPA residential exchange is included where available.

The data shows that average bills for PacifiCorp's Washington customers increased by 12% in this time period. For Washington customers served by Avista and PSE bills increased by over 20%. During the same time period, PacifiCorp's Utah customers realized an actual decrease in their bill of about 8%.

The "Average KWH" column of the figures in the lower table are rounded figures from the information in the top table. The figures in the top table are not weather adjusted data.